escrow account to provide funds for the work performed on the PROJECT on behalf of 
the PARTICIPANT by the FDOT. 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the covenants 
contained herein, the parties agree to the following: 

1. An initial deposit in the amount of $294,705.00 dollars (Two Hundred and 
Ninety Four Thousand, Seven Hundred and Five Dollars) will be made by the 
PARTICIPANT into an interest bearing escrow account established by the FDOT for the 
purposes of the PROJECT.  Said escrow account will be opened with the TREASURY 
on behalf of the FDOT upon receipt of this Memorandum of Agreement.